06-25-2002

ey Docket No. 8913-000026/DVB



Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1021344	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks: r	Tease necore are attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Emhart Inc. JUN 1 7 2002 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Emhart LLC Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date(s): October 29, 2001	Street Address: Drummond Plaza Office Park 1423 Kirkwood Highway City: Newark State: DE Zip: 19711 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/156,292 Additional numbers attribute.	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
Additional numbers atta	cried? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
Name: Christopher M. Brock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>	☐ Enclosed ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Ml Zip: 48303	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 02-2550. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ryan W. Massey Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/24/2002 GTON11 00000213 022550 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

29156292

REEL: 013007 FRAME: 0879

PATENT



EMHART INC.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Emhart Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies:

FIRST, the name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Emhart Inc.

SECOND, the date the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed on is September 1, 1989.

<u>THIRD</u>, the original name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Emhart Holdings Inc.

<u>FOURTH</u>, the name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is Emhart LLC.

<u>FIFTH</u>, the conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH, the conversion shall be effective on October 29, 2001.

WITNESS the signature of the undersigned as of the 29th day of October 2001.

Charles E. Fenton

Vice President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 013007 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 06/17/2002